Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the financial instruments will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to the risk of changes
in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company's long-term and short-term financing
arrangements at floating interest rates to meet its business operations and working capital
requirements.

40.2.2 Interest rate sensitivity

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with

all other variables held constant, on the Company’s profit before tax (through impact on floating rate
borrowings). There is no direct impact on Company’s equity. This analysis excludes the impact of
movement in market variables on the carrying values of provisions and on non-financial assets and
liabilities of the Company. Further, interest rate sensitivity does not have an asymmetric impact on the
Company’s result.

 The carrying values of all financial assets and liabilities reflected in these unconsolidated financial
statements approximate to their fair values.

ANNUAL REPORT 2025158

NOTES TO THE UNCONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Javedan Corporation Limited
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

(Increase) /
 decrease in
 basis points

Effect on
profit before

 tax

  2025  +10%  (753,807)
   +10%  753,807

  2024  +10%  (887,363)
   +10% 887,363

(Rupees in
 '000)

40.2.3 Currency risk

 Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate

because of changes in foreign exchange rates. As of reporting date, the Company is not exposed to
currency risk, since the Company do not have any assets and liabilities in foreign currency.

40.2.4 Other price risk

 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments will

fluctuate because of changes in market prices such as equity price risk. Equity price risk is the risk
arising from uncertainties about future values of investments securities. As at reporting date, the